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Ty Rhiw - Pontypridd via Glan - Y - Ffordd - Upper Boat  Service 111 (ECAO111) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Ty Rhiw (Beechwood Road) 0850 1005 1205 1405 1535 
Taffs Well (Castle House) 0853 1009 1209 1409 1539 
Ffynnon Taf Primary School 0855 | | | | 
Glan-Y-Ffordd 0856 1013 1213 1413 1543 
Tawelfryn Estate 0901 1019 1219 1419 1549 
Coleg y Cymoedd 0903 1023 1223 1423 1609 
Tesco Upper Boat | 1026 1226 1426 | 
Pentrebach Road | 1032 1232 1432 | 
Pontypridd Bus Station [11]  0912 1037 1237 1437 1621 

 
 
 

Pontypridd - Ty Rhiw via Glan - Y - Ffordd - Upper Boat  Service 111 (ECAO111) 

 Monday to Friday (Excluding Bank Holidays) (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Days: CD     
Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Pontypridd Bus Station 11 [11]  0815 0925 1125 1325 1450 
Pentrebach Road | 0931 1131 1331 1456 
Tesco Upper Boat | 0939 1139 1339 1504 
Coleg y Cymoedd 0830 0942 1142 1342 1507 
Tawelfryn Estate -- 0946 1146 1346 1511 
Glan-Y-Ffordd -- 0952 1152 1352 1517 
Ffynnon Taf Primary School -- | | | 1520 
Taffs Well (Castle House) -- 0956 1156 1356 1521 
Ty Rhiw (Beechwood Road) -- 1000 1200 1400 1525 

 
Notes: 
CD College Days Only 

 
 

Ty Rhiw - Pontypridd via Glan - Y - Ffordd - Upper Boat  Service 111 (ECAO111) 

 Saturday (Inbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Ty Rhiw (Beechwood Road) 0850 1005 1205 1405 1535 
Taffs Well (Castle House) 0853 1009 1209 1409 1539 
Ffynnon Taf Primary School 0855 | | | | 
Glan-Y-Ffordd 0856 1013 1213 1413 1543 
Tawelfryn Estate 0901 1019 1219 1419 1549 
Coleg y Cymoedd 0903 1023 1223 1423 1609 
Tesco Upper Boat | 1026 1226 1426 | 
Pentrebach Road | 1032 1232 1432 | 
Pontypridd Bus Station [11]  0912 1037 1237 1437 1621 
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Pontypridd - Ty Rhiw via Glan - Y - Ffordd - Upper Boat  Service 111 (ECAO111) 

 Saturday (Outbound)  Timetable valid from 19th April 2025 until further notice 

Operator: EDWC EDWC EDWC EDWC 

Pontypridd Bus Station 11 [11]  0925 1125 1325 1450 
Pentrebach Road 0931 1131 1331 1456 
Tesco Upper Boat 0939 1139 1339 1504 
Coleg y Cymoedd 0942 1142 1342 1507 
Tawelfryn Estate 0946 1146 1346 1511 
Glan-Y-Ffordd 0952 1152 1352 1517 
Ffynnon Taf Primary School | | | 1520 
Taffs Well (Castle House) 0956 1156 1356 1521 
Ty Rhiw (Beechwood Road) 1000 1200 1400 1525 

 
 


